Dear Vendor,



We welcome you as a stall holder to the 2024 Charters Towers Country Music Festival to be held 3-5 May 2024 at the Charters Towers Showground.

Please fill in the details listed below and return via e-mail to ctcm@bigpond.com to confirm your booking.

Preferred set up will be from Thursday afternoon at 4:30pm till Friday 12noon. Please contact the Committee for other arrangements.

\$300 per site

- Each site is 6m x 4m. Please speak with the Committee if you require a larger site.
- Festival times are: Friday 6pm 12am, Saturday 8am 12am, Sunday 8am 12am. Vendors are required to trade during these times.
- Signed forms and payment must be made by 19th of April 2024. Site allocations will not be made unless signed forms and payment have been received by the due date.
- Refunds will not be issued.
- 2 x Worker passes will be issued for stall holders to allow entry through the Main Gate. Any further passes required will be charged at the Committee's discretion. Please contact the Committee for further details.
- Stall holders are responsible for their own wet weather protection.
- Powered sites are available. Stall holders are required to provide their own lighting requirements.
- The sale of silly string, slingshots, noise producing products and similar is strictly prohibited. The Committee reserves the right to request stall holders selling these items to cease trade and leave the event.
- All stall holders MUST arrange their own Public Liability Insurance (PLI) and provide these details to the Committee at the time of booking. Vendors will not be permitted to trade until PLI details are received.
- We will issue you with a Tax Invoice once the details below have been returned. We are happy to receive payment via credit card, cheque or EFT.

| Stall holder name: |
|--|
| Address: |
| 1obile Number: |
| -mail Address: |
| Stall type: |
| Brief description of goods being sold: |
| Size of stall space required: |
| Public liability number & insurer: |
| ower required: (Circle) No Yes Details: |
| Email ctcm@bigpond.com Phone 0418 717 669 Address PO Box 20 Charters Towers Q 4820 |

The Charters Towers OUNTRY/USIC FESTIVAL

WAIVER

1. I acknowledge that it is a condition of participation in the 2024 Charters Towers Country Music Festival, which I do so at my own risk, I accept all risk and release the Charters Towers Country Music Festival Inc. and any person or body directly or indirectly associated with the Festival from all claims, demands and proceedings arising out of, or connected with my participation in this Festival, and indemnify them against all liability for all injuries, loss or damage to myself or my property arising out of or connected with participation in the Festival. This release continues forever and binds all of my heirs, successors, executor, personal representatives and assigns.

2. I acknowledge that it is a condition of my participation that I follow all instructions of the Festival Committee and any other person directly or indirectly associated with the event at all times. I indemnify and keep indemnified the Charters Towers Country music Festival Inc. and any other body or persons directly or indirectly associated with the Festival from all claims, demands, and proceedings arising out of or connected with a failure by me to comply with rules and /or directions given to me by the Committee and any person or body associated with The Charters Towers Country music Festival Inc.

3. I indemnify and keep indemnified the Charters Towers Country Music Festival Inc. and any other person or body associated with the festival against all claims, made by any other person in injury or damage howsoever caused arising out of participation in the event, whether due to any negligent act, breach of duty, default and/or omission on the part of the Charters towers Country Music festival Inc. and any person or body associated with the Festival, or otherwise.

I acknowledge that I have read this form or that it has been explained to me. I fully understand its terms and that I have given up substantial rights by signing this waiver. I have signed the document freely and voluntarily without any inducement. I intend my signature to be a complete and unconditional release of all my liability to the greatest extent allowed by law.

I acknowledge the Committee has the right to remove my stall from the event at any given time without any notice if these conditions are not adhered to.

If submitting this waiver form through e-mail, please type your name in the signature field, this means that you also acknowledge the above statement.

Stall Holder Signature:

Date:

Documents to include: Signed waiver form

Site Details

Public Liability Insurance details



Email ctcm@bigpond.com



Address PO Box 20 Charters Towers Q 4820